POLI

PROMOTION WWW.POLIPROMOTION.COM

Food contact
Declaration of Compliance

IMPRESSION

Name and Adress:

POLIPROMOTION

Zona Industrial do Rossio

3730-605 Vila Cova de Perrinho, Portugal

Product Name:
Water bottle

This statement serves to inform you that the references identified in the table attached, provided to Synergy
customer by Polipromotion S.A., comply with the following regulations:

e COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

e REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89/109/EEC

e REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 18 December 2006
concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a
European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No
793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission
Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC

in turn, product traceability is ensured following the guidelines of regulation No. 1935/2004, through batch
number and production date.

For global migration and specific migration, these do not exceed the legal limits provided that the references given
in the attached table are used as shown below.

Water bottles under this statement are designed to carry water used to hydrate during sports activities. They
should not be used for transportation of other liquids or any other type of food.

HEADQUARTER: POLISPORT PLASTICOS S.A. PLANT: POLIPROMOTION S.A. +351256 410 230
AV. FERREIRA DE CASTRO, 818 | 3720-024 CARREGOSA | PORTUGAL ZONA INDUSTRIAL DO ROSSIO | VILA COVA DE PERRINHO | 3730-605 VALE DE CAMBRA | PORTUGAL INFO@POLIPROMOTION.COM

CAPITAL SOCIAL: 500,000 EURDS | SOCIEDADE ANONIMA | NIF: 514821310



POLI

PROMOTION WWW.POLIPROMOTION.COM

Water should not be left in the bottle for more than 12 hours without being used, and its temperature should not
be above 50 ° C or below 0 ° C (for example, boiling water should not be used or placed in the freezer).

All our products are food grade BPA-Free and 100% recyclable.
Product list number:

1- 8641100087
2- 8644000021
3- 8642000259

Kind regards,
Vale de Cambra, 04 February 2019

Polipr tion SA
NIF &2321310
Av. Ferséifa\aeCagtio N° 818 Fontanheira

3720-024 C?regrsa, Portugal
Capital Socijal: 500.00€
Renato Alves
Plant Director

HEADQUARTER: POLISPORT PLASTICOS S.A. PLANT: POLIPROMOTION S.A. +351266 410 230
AV.FERREIRA DE CASTRO, 818 | 3720-024 CARREGOSA | PORTUGAL ZONA INDUSTRIAL DO ROSSIO | VILA COVA DE PERRINHO | 3730-605 VALE DE CAMBRA | PORTUGAL [/ INFO@POLIPROMOTION.COM

CAPITAL SOCIAL: 500.000 EUROS | SOCIEDADE ANONIMA | NIF: 514821310



